
ATTACHMENT 1 

NEOGOV
™

NEOGOVORDERINGFORM 
Employee Count: Up to 1,499 FTE/PTE Govemmcntjobs.com, lnc. (dba "NEOGOV") 

300 Continental Blvd., Suite 565 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
accounting@ncogov.com 

Customer Information 
Customer City of Santa Rosa (CA) Customer Amy Reeve 

Name: Contact Name: 
Customer Municipal Services Center 69 Stony Email Add.-ess: AReeve@srcity.org 

Address: Circle 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 

Fee Summary 
Description of Subscriptions SaaS Subscription Non-Recurring Service Fee 

Fees Professional Service Fees Sub-Totals 
insight Enterprise (IN) 

Position Management (PM) 
GovemmentJobs.com (GJC) 
Perform (PE) $32,255.00 $6,500.00 $38,755.00 
E-Fonns (EF) 
Onboard (ON) $18,815.00 $5,000.00 $23,269.00 
Learn (LE) $43,006.00 $6,500.00 $49,50600 
Integrations (IG) 
- Applicant Testing Integration

(Biddle TestGenius Versus
Skillcheck; Extra for Biddle
CritiCall Dispatcher Testing) $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 

- Employee Integration $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $9,000.00 
Core HR (CHR) 
Pavroll (PR) 
Time & Attendance (TA) 
Subtotal with Bundled $112,076.00 
Product Discounts $100,868.00 $24,000.00 $124,868.00 

Order Total with 50% 

Year One Incentives 

Included: $62,434.20 

A. Agreement and Applicable Modifications to the Agreement. 

I. Agreement. This Ordering Document and the Services purchased herein are governed by the terms of the Services Agreement either affixed 
hereto or the version most recently published prior to execution of this Ordering Document available at https://www.neogov.com/service­
specifications, as well as the Service Specifications and applicable Schedules incorporated therein.

2. Effectiveness & Modification. Neither Customer nor NEOGOV will be bound by this Ordering Document until it has been signed by its 
authorized representative. This Order Fann may not be modified or amended except through a written instrument signed by the parties. 

B. General Terms Summary. 

I. Summary of Fees. Listed above is a summary of Fees under this Order. Once placed, your order shall be non-cancelable and the sums paid 
nonrefundable, except as provided in the Agreement. 

2. The Effective Date. This Order is made and entered into as of the date of Customer signature on this Order Document (the "Effective Date"). 
3. SaaS Subscription(s) Start Date. The Effective Date.
4. Billing Frequency. Annual. Net 30 from Customer receipt of NEOGOV invoice.
5. Order of Precedence. This Ordering Document shall take precedence in the event of direct conflict with the Services Agreement, applicable

Schedules, and Service Specifications. 
6. Offer Validity. This Order is valid for 30 days from the date of Customer receipt of this Ordering Document unless extended by NEOGOV.

C. Special Conditions (if any).

I. Should Customer return a signed copy of this Order Form to NEOGOV by 12/31/19, Customer shall receive an incentive of50% off the 
contracted price for Perform, On board, Leam, and Integrations Year One Subscription Fees.

2. Year Two Subscription Fees will renew at$ I 00,868.

1 of2 




